Toronto and East York Community Council Report 8, Clause 28, Authority:

as adopted by City of Toronto Council on September 25, 26 and 27, 2006

Enacted by Council: February 25, 2009

CITY OF TORONTO

BY-LAW No. 259-2009

To amend further By-law No. 196, entitled "To restrict the speed of motor vehicles", being a By-law of the former Borough of East York, regarding Plains Road.

The Council of the City of Toronto HEREBY ENACTS as follows:

The Schedule to By-law No. 196, entitled "To restrict the speed of motor vehicles", 1. as amended, being a by-law of the former Borough of East York, is hereby further amended by striking out the following words where they appear in Columns 1, 2 and 3 of the said Schedule:

(From (From (From Column 1) Column 2) Column 3)

Plains Road Donlands Avenue Woodbine Avenue

2. The Schedule to By-law No. 196, entitled "To restrict the speed of motor vehicles", as amended, being a by-law of the former Borough of East York, is hereby further amended by inserting the following in alphabetical order by highway name in Columns 1, 2 and 3 of the said Schedule:

(In (In (In

Column 1) Column 2) Column 3)

Plains Road Donlands Avenue Coxwell Avenue

ENACTED AND PASSED this 25th day of February, A.D. 2009.

Speaker City Clerk

ULLI S. WATKISS

(Corporate Seal)

SANDRA BUSSIN,